Section 138 of the Insolvency Act 1986. The meeting declined to establish a Liquidation Committee. It is not my intention to summon a further meeting of the creditors to establish a Liquidation Committee unless requested to do so by one tenth in value of the company's creditors.

All creditors who have not already done so are required on or

before 9th July 2001 to lodge their claims with me.

G Ian Rankin, Liquidator

PricewaterhouseCoopers., 1 Blythswood Square, Glasgow G2 4AD 11th April 2001 (2443/110)

NOODLE BAR (UK) LIMITED

Registered Office: 79/3 Lancefield Quay, Glasgow, G3 8HA Former Trading Address: 482 Sauchiehall Street, Glasgow I, G Ian Rankin CA, PricewaterhouseCoopers, 1 Blythswood Square, Glasgow, G2 4AD, hereby give notice that I was appointed Liquidator of Noodle Bar (UK) Limited on 2nd April 2001, by resolution of the first meeting of creditors convened in terms of Section 138 of the Insolvency Act 1986. The meeting declined to establish a Liquidation Committee. It is not my intention to summon a further meeting of the creditors to establish a Liquidation Committee unless requested to do so by one tenth in value of the company's creditors.

All creditors who have not already done so are required on or

before 1st June 2001 to lodge their claims with me.

G Ian Rankin, Liquidator

PricewaterhouseCoopers., 1 Blythswood Square, Glasgow G2 4AD 3rd April 2001 (2443/127)

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator Creditors Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Company number: \$C190381

Name of company: PRODUCTION SOLUTIONS

(SCOTLAND) LTD

Nature of business: Design and Manufacturing

Type of liquidation: Creditors

Address of registered office: Unit 4, Glenburn Court, 21 Glenburn

Road, East Kilbride

Liquidator's name and address: Eileen Blackburn, HLB Kidsons, Chartered Accountants, 274 Sauchiehall Street, Glasgow G2 3EH

Office holder no: 8605

Date of appointment: 3rd April 2001

By whom appointed: Members and Creditors

Eileen Blackburn, Liquidator

12th April 2001

(2443/84)

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator Creditors Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Company number: SC 130676

Name of company: RUADH LIMITED

Previous name of company: Redgate Publishing Limited

Nature of business: Web site development

Address of registered office: The Granary, Coal Road, Cupar,

Fife KY15 5YD

Liquidator's name and address: John Michael Hall, BKR Haines

Watts, 9 Coates Crescent, Edinburgh EH3 7AL

Office holder number: 8593

Date of appointment: 10th April 2001

By whom appointed: Creditors

John M Hall, Liquidator

12th April 2001

(2443/40)

Final Meetings

DUNBLANE PROPERTY SERVICES LIMITED

(In Creditors Voluntary Liquidation)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that the final meetings of the members and creditors of the above named company will be held on 30th May 2001 within the offices of James Macintyre & Co., Chartered Accountants, Dundas Business Centre, 38/40 New City Road, Glasgow, G4 9JT at 11.30 am and 12 noon respectively for the purpose of receiving the Liquidator's final report showing how the winding up has been conducted and of hearing any explanations that may be given by the Liquidator.

All members and creditors whose claims have been accepted, are entitled to attend in person or by Proxy, and a resolution will be passed by a majority in value of those voting in favour of it. Attendance at these meetings is not mandatory; and, to be valid for voting purposes the form of proxy must be lodged with me at Dundas Business Centre, 38/40 New City Road, Glasgow, G4 9JT at or before the meeting at which it is to be used.

J D C Macintyre, Liquidator

(2445/131)

JOHN HENDERSON CONTRACTORS LIMITED

(In Creditors Voluntary Liquidation)

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that a final general meeting of the above-named company will be held at Ten George Street, Edinburgh EH2 2DZ on 11th May 2001 at 11.00am to be followed at 11.30am by a meeting of the Creditors, for the purpose of having a final account laid before them showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of, and of hearing any explanations that may be given by the liquidator. Members and creditors are entitled to attend in person or alternatively by proxy. A creditor may vote only if his claim has been submitted to me and that claim has been accepted in whole or in part. A member may vote according to the rights attaching to his shares, as set out in the company's Articles of Association. A resolution will be passed only if a majority in value of those voting in person or by proxy vote in favour. Proxies and claims must be lodged with me at or before the meeting.

M S G Dougall, for J S S Graham, Liquidator 17th April 2001

(2445/141)

KEY RADIO SYSTEMS (SCOTLAND) LIMITED

(In Liquidation)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that a general meeting of the members of the above named company will be held at 28 Alva Street, Edinburgh, on Monday 14th May 2001 at 10.30 am to be followed at 10.45 am by the final meeting of creditors for the purposes of having an account laid before them, showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and of hearing any explanations that may be given by the liquidator.

K V Anderson, Liquidator

T Hunter Thomson & Co, 28 Alva Street, Edinburgh EH2 4QF 12th April 2001 (2445/10)

Winding Up By The Court

Petition to Wind-Up (Companies)

A.J.H. CONTRACTS LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that on 27th March 2001 a Petition was presented to the Sheriff of Glasgow and Strathkelvin by RMC Readymix Limited craving the Court inter alia to order that A.J.H. Contracts Limited a company incorporated under the Companies Acts and having their Registered Office at 135 Wellington Street. Glasgow, be wound up by the Court and that an Interim Liquidator be appointed; and that, in the meantime, John Michael Hall, Chartered Accountant of 65 Bath Street, Glasgow be appointed as Provisional Liquidator of the said company; in which Petition the Sheriff of Glasgow and Strathkelvin at Glasgow by Interlocutor dated 27th March 2001 appointed all persons having an interest to lodge answers in the hands of the Sheriff Clerk at 1 Carlton Place, Glasgow within eight days after intimation, service or advertisement; and eo die appointed the said John Michael Hall, Chartered Accountant to be Provisional Liquidator of the said company with the powers specified in Part II of Schedule 4 to the Insolvency Act 1986; all of which notice is hereby given.

Karen E Buchanan Nolan Macleod, Solicitors, 39 Donaldson Street, Kirkintilloch G66 1XE

Agent for Petitioners

(2450/14)